

No. 18-294

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
NICHOLAS HONCHARIW, TTEE,

*Petitioner,*

v.

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, BOARD OF  
SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—  
**REPLY BRIEF**

—◆—  
NICHOLAS HONCHARIW  
Attorney-at-Law  
3 Via Paraiso West  
Tiburon, CA 94920  
(415) 225-3048  
nh@nhpart.com

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION....	1
I. THE PETITION IS BASED ON THIS COURT'S CRITERIA FOR CERTIORARI....	1
II. THE DECISION BELOW ERRONEOUSLY DENIED HONCHARIW A HEARING ON THE MERITS FOR HIS TAKING AND DUE PROCESS CLAIMS .....	2
III. HONCHARIW'S CLAIMS ARE VIABLE AND DESERVE AN OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING ON THE MERITS.....	4
IV. HONCHARIW IS NOT ARGUING FOR A DIVERSION OF LAND USE DISPUTES TO THE FEDERAL COURTS . . . JUST ACCESS WHERE, AS HERE, STATE COURTS FAIL TO PROVIDE THE CERTAIN, AVAILABLE AND ADEQUATE REMEDY ENVISIONED IN <i>WILLIAMSON</i> .....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Adam Bros. Farming, Inc. v. City of Santa Barbara</i> , 604 F.3d 1142 (9th Cir. 2010) .....	5, 6
<i>Carson Harbor Village v. City of Carson</i> , 353 F.3d 824 (9th Cir. 2004).....	7
<i>England v. Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners</i> , 375 U.S. 411 (1964) .....	5
<i>Hensler v. City of Glendale</i> , 8 Cal.4th 1 (1994).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Honchariw, Ttee v. County of Stanislaus</i> , 238 Cal.App.4th 1 (2015) ( <i>Honchariw, Ttee II</i> ) .....	2
<i>Koch v. Rodlin Enterprises, Inc.</i> (1990) 223 Cal.App.3d 1591 .....	5
<i>Landgate, Inc. v. California Coastal Comm.</i> , 17 Cal.4th 1006 (1998).....	3
<i>MacDonald, Sommer &amp; Frates v. County of Yolo</i> , 477 U.S. 340 (1986) .....	1
<i>Palomar Mobilehome Park Ass'n v. San Marcos</i> , 989 F.2d 362 (9th Cir. 1993).....	5, 6
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978) .....	3
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City &amp; Cty. of S.F.</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005) .....	4, 6
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Commission v. Hamilton Bank of Johnson City</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985) .....	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTE	
Cal. Gov't Code § 65589.5 (popularly known as “Anti-NIMBY Law”).....	6
RULES	
Sup. Ct. Rule 10 .....	2
Sup. Ct. Rule 15 .....	1
